
west Virginia deportment of environmentoi protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Monday, March 29, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AYE., SUITE 1700
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for 140
47-033-01636-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel fi-ee to contact me i

es A. Martin

/Chief ,

Operator's Well Number: 140
Farm Name: ROBINSON, DALLY D.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-01636-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/29/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/02/2021



470 33 01636f

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

04/02/2021
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PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

650331

D.D. Robinson# 140
API# 47-033-01636

District, Eagle
Harrison County, WV

BY; R Green

DATE: 01/25/17
received

Office of Oil and Qas
CURRENT STATUS:

TD@256r 06 2021
Elevation @ 1298'

\wv Department of
10" casing @ 350' (PULLED) Environmental Protection
8 1/4" casing @ 960' (PULLED)
6 5/8" casing @ 1820'
5 3/16" casing @ 1906'
2" tubing" @ 2569' (Set on 2" X 5 3/16" packer @ 2472')

Fresh Water @ None reported
Saltwater @ None reported
Oil Show @ None reported
Gas shows @ 2554'
Coal @ 422, & 563'

1. Notify inspector, Sam Ward, @ 304-389-7583,24 hrs. prior to commencing operations.
2. Release packer and TOOH 2 3/8" tubing & packer.
3. Check ID @ or below 2500', spot 25 bbl. of 6% gelled water, followed by a 300' CIA cement

plug. 2500' to 2200' (30 Foot sand). WOC 8 hrs., TAG TOC, add additional C1A cement if
necessary.

4. TOOH to 1950' set 100' CIA cement plug 1950' to 1850', (5 3/16" casing seat).
5. Free point 5 3/16" casing, cut casing @ free point, TOOH casing
6. Set a 100' CIA cement plug 50' in/out of cut. Perforate all saltwater, freshwater, coal, oil and

gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
7. Free point 6 5/8" casing, cut casing @ free point, TOOH casing
8. Set a 100' CIA cement plug 50' in/out of cut. Perforate all saltwater, freshwater, coal, oil and

gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
9. TOOH to 1350, set 100' CIA cement plug across 1350'-1250'. (elevation)
10. TOOH to 1050' set 200' CIA cement plug 1050' to 850'. (8 %" casing seat).
11. TOOH to 600', set 300' CIA cement plug 600' to 300'. (Coal & 10" casing seat)).
12. TOOH to 200' set 200' CIA cement plug 200' to surface.
13. Erect monument with API#, date plugged, company name, and company 6-digit ID#.
14. Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications.

uu

04/02/2021
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WW-4B

Rev. 2/01

11 Date December 30 , 20 20
2)Operator's
Well No . 650331 Dally D Robinson#140

3)API Well No. £7-_^ -°'836

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowJi.

5) Location: Elevation 1299'
District Esgl©

6) Well Operator EQT Production Company
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive

Watershed Bingarnon Creek

Canonsburg PA 15317

County Harrison Ouadranale Wallace 7.5

7) Designated Aaent Joseph C. MallOW
Address 115 Professional Place

Bridgeport WV 26330

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Sam Ward
Address PO Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

9)Plugging Contractor

Name HydroCarbon Well Service
Address PO Box 995

Buckhannon WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

FECEIVED
Office Oil and GaS

.'AN 06 2021

•'V ;.-;:,.;ir!rnentof
; i'ifti liai Protection

"=0
nd Gas

3 2021

ntof
otection

RECEIWD
Office of Oil and GaS

JAN 06 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspecto Jr,. Date t /S

04/02/2021
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\V\V- lA

Revjst'il (i-O'

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and GaS

JAN 06 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

December 30.20201) Datf.
2) Operator's Well Number

650331 Dalty D Rot>>nson #140

:i) AIM Well No 033 01636

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DKPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND OA.S
NQTiCE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface 0\vner(s) to be served
(a) Name ACNR Resouices Inc

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

46226 National Road

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
.Address

SI Clairsville. OH 439S0

(b) ("oal Owner(s) with Declaration^
Name Murray Enorgy Corpotalion

Address 46226 National Road
t

St Clairsville OH 43950

Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Sam Ward

PC Box 2327

Buckhannon WV 26201

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

Tl'U'phone 304 389 7583

XO XHE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You sliould have received this Form and the roliowing documents:

111 The .ipplu.iliuii tu I'lui; .mil Ah-iiuiun a Well on Form W W lit whiih sets out the parlies involved in the work and desirilHs llie
well Us and ihe pluKCint; work order and

12) The plal (surveviir s map) showing llie well loealjon on Form V\ W-li

Ihc reason >ou rcicivcd (hesc d.Kumcms is Ihal >ou liasc nglils tc(;aidiii|: die applivjiion which an: suiimun/vd in ihc insinalions on Ihc rcMrsis sidi
However, >ou are not retiuircd lo lake any avlioii al all

lake nolivc lhal iindel ( hapkr 22-6 ol Ihe WesI Virylillia (Txlc. ihv undersi(:ned well operator proposes lo Tile oi has liled diis Noliee and Applleallon .mil
accompanying dmumcnls for a pcmiil lo plug and abandon u well willi the ( hicl ol die OITice ol Oil and (las West Virginia IXpanmenI ol I nvironinciU.il
I'rolection with respctl to die well at die localion described on die allachcd Applicaiion and depicleU on die allaclicd f onn W W 6 ( opies ol ihis Nolitc.
Ihc Applicaiion and die pl.il have been mailed by regisleied or ccflilied mail or delivered by hand lo die pcrson(s) named above (or by publicalion in
icnain tircumsiancesi on or belofc Ihc day ol mailing oi Jdivcry lo Ihc ( hicl

Commonweailb of Pennsylvania • Nolary Seal
RetJecca Shrum, Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9. 2024

Commission number 1267706

Member Penniyivania Aiiocianon ol Hciariea

Tcl('|ih<inc

Erin Spine

Well Operator EOT Produclion Company

By

Its

Atlilie.s.s

SuiKffvisof Subsurlaco Pe

400 WoodciiM Dnve

rmilling

Caf^onsbufg PA 15317

(724) 271-7380

Sub.scrihcd ̂ ulxworn hefoj^^ie this day of
Notary Public

Mv (Vimn^iHsuin EM'ir ^

Oil nnd Oiis I'rivui y .Nolicc

I /V a .-vf.iw vfiiii iicisDnii) iiifoi niiitioii, «iich as iianic, ncJcln'H»t and plioiu- iiiimbrr, us a puit ofouiThe Officv »f Oil i„fo, „,ul.on may hv diM-Io^rd tc, otiir. vS,ato annu m s «. third parl.rs in ihv no.nial roui sr of
rcKulntory 7 .ya ,^.,„np|y with slaliitorv or rcKululo. y , cqnii cmciits, inclnding Freedom of Infoi nuition Act requests On

"Vl'l^nr . r1 lie ly seenre ynur pet sonal inform.ilion If yon hove nny questions ohout our use of your personal
"Br - ■■

04/02/2021
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U.S. Postal Service "
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mai! Only

delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.cofn^

OFFICIAL USE

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Ertdorsement Required)

Resfricted Delivery Fee
(ErKJoreement Recpjlred)

Ibtal Postage & Fees

i^tTO

/y 60
3. 55

orPOBoxNo.

a^ysiaieyzi'^

ACNR RESOURCES INC
46226 NATIONAL ROAD
ST CLAIRSVILLE OH 43950

650331 ROBINSONHUO

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

Postage

■  a ^ ^ W DlJ £_
1

/ ^ V
Certified Fee 3e5S / ^ Y

^Return Receipt Fee(Endorsement Reqt^red) 85
: J1 Postifiark

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postage & Fees y
Sent To

)

[  SiregiSA^.'N^'^
'  or PO Box No.

Cityy&ai9yz'lPi4
_

PS Form 3800. J

MURRAY ENERGY CORPORATION
46226 NATIONAL ROAD
ST CLAIRSVILLE OH 43950

650331 ROBINSON UUO

,  _ -lECEIVED
Oil and Gas

'AN 06 2021
y-ipartment of
""'3' Protection

Office crtOiw

04/02/2021
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\vv\ ••

l> to)
aim NddiIu t i' 0 '

lllKl iiiiiA \Vcll S'l '.'li''

SI All OI \MM \IKI.1M\

DU'AKIMIM ok KN\IKONMIM AI I'KOIHIION
onu K OI oil AM) 0\N

Ml'IOS (IfMlNCN DISI'OSM .VKHIAMAIION I'lAN

l>pct,)Uir Nvtnv £0T Piodoclion Company _ Oi'lodc

10) Singainon Cteck Uuadn.njilc ..

IX> you aniioipaie u^ulg nxirt than 5,1)00 bbls of yyalcr tocoinjilclc the proposed well vyork' 'ics 1_J
Will a pit be used Vos I I No 1*^1

II so, please desenbc aniieipalcd pit wa.slc

Wdl a symhclK liner be used in the pit? Yes 1 I No I I Ifso.yyhatml —
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes.

Uiid Application (if selected pros ide a compleied form WW-WiPPi
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Nuniier
Reuse (at API Nurribet

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and 6al

JAN 06 2021

0

Uir Site Disposal (Supply form WW-<) for disposal location)
thher iF.ypbin _

^pw

\\ ill closed loop systcmbc used,' II so. describe.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horuoiital)'.' Air, frcshvyater, oil based.etc

-If oil based, what type.' Synthetic, pctroleuia etc

.Additive^ to be used in drilling nvdiuin'

Dnll cuttings dcsposalmethod ' Lcav e in pit. landlill. reiixiv ed oflsitc, etc —

-H lett in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used ' (eeincnl. Iiiix-, sawdust)

-Undlill oroffsitc nairc.pcimit number' -

Pcr;ii;ite7;hanpun;de;;:ottet,nmicctot)icl)lliec olfhl andCbs of any Iciad of drill cuttings or associated waste rejeeted at^ any
We^,\irgul.a solid waste lacihty The notice shall be provided wilh.n 24 hours ol rejection and .he peri.miee shall also disclose

lecnilv rhal lundersiandandaere-etothetenmandeonditionsol tlu-CTNl RAL WATTR POl 1 UTIDN '""fMlj
or AnnI I MI6 hv the Dtfkc of Oil and G.s of the West Virginia Depail.neiU ol hnviionnvnial l .otcelion 1 t.iuleisumd h it tl.v
prr.v isions of the pcmat are enforceable by law Vu.lat.ons of any term or condition ol the gcnciat pcnnil and orothct appheabic laworregublm^n eanlead^mc^^ ol law that I have pcrsoiiallv c.y,mimcd and am lamili.n with the inlonnation subiniiud on tills

r  iiiichmcntsthcictoand tlial.bascdonmy iiupiiry of those mdiv idiialsminvdiatcly lesponsible lot o In.iining
thrinflmulion. I believe ihal the infomr.t.on is Iriie, aeciiiale, and conplete 1 an, awaie thai iheie ate s,gn,ru.,nl penahics lo,
subnxllirig lalse inlonnahim. me^diim die possibility ol line oi im[)iisoinix-nlsubnxllirig lalse inionitiooo.

(oinian;. Olliclal Signalure

r oMipany Ofliceil I lyped Nainel
,.o- I i„l,. Supervisor ■ Sutjsurlacf. PcnnillirKi( oiiTi iny Otiicial I Hie r

Subscribed ami swoni^elore me ihis dayol LfLervit^'F 211

Nolaiv I'obhi

My coimiissKiii expires

Commonwealllv at Ovnnsylvanij • fsouiv Svii
HoIiik ca Shiuni. Notary Public

Baavor Counly
My cominiasionuxpiras Match S ;0."4

Cnminiaslon numtitir 1267?0ti

M»nib»i P»ncnya *n.j Axiocialion al NoUri#«

04/02/2021



4703301636f
EQT Production Water plan

Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 0 6 2021

04/02/2021



Form WW-9
4703301636P

Operator's Well No 650331 Dally D Robinson #140

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

T iino 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Prevegetation pH

RECEIVED

Fertilizer amount 1/3 ton lbs/acre JAN 06 2021

WV Department ofMulch ^ Tons/acre

Environmental Protection

Seed IViixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type

Red Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Seed Type lbs/acre

Red Fescue 15

Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Glover 5

Annual Rye 15

MaSs)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land appUcation (unless engineered plans
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W,D) ofthe pit, and dimensio
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by^

Comments;

Titw ^0^

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date:_ / /C 1z^P2-/

JNo

04/02/2021



Topo Quad: Wallace 7.5'

County: Harrison

District: Eagle

Scale:

Date:

1" = 2000'
4y()i)3UiBnt-'

December 10, 2020

Project No: 70-36-00-08

47-033-01636 WV 650331 (Robinson #140)
Topo

Lcm

.  \\ XWI/ ''MARG4RET RD \

Grangeville \ \\^//REEK-

/  ; > \ I <

i  Oakdal^ ̂

Oakdale f?'" ' .
/ / /// 7—

\iA
11 r^ -"'

^^-•1 lOO/r

vri

if

/)

47-033-CM636bhaw Cem
'1500

650331
X B!G (NOIAH ,./•

ninqhiiin^R

yl ^
MiOO

27, North Zone
343714.21

1743598.53
8 \

Robinson

V Cem

RECEIVED s j:r
\  Office of Oil and Gas

s
JAN 06 2021 WGS 84

LAT-.39.440227

LONG:-80.407669

ELEV-.1298.74

WV Department of _
Environmental Protection

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

04/02/2021
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pp^crwirr*

WW-7 Office of Oil and Qas

JAN 06 2021

yW Department of
Environmental Protection

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-033-01636 WELL NO.: WV 650331 fRobinson #1401

FARM NAME: Dally D. Robinson

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EOT Production Company

COUNTY: Harrison DISTRICT: Eagle

QUADRANGLE:_ Wallace 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Consolidation Coal Company

ROYALTY OWNER: Murray Energy Corporation

UTM GPS NORTHING: ̂B65947-

SS'ccO % '

UTM GPS EASTING: -S6Q55T GPS ELEVATION: 396in (1299m

TTie Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the infonnation required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

ature

/Z//,
Title 75^

04/02/2021
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Site Pictures

Dally D. Robinson #140
WV 650331 47-033-01636

PRODUCTIOtf
iWeU-.ROBINSON # 140

lett#-. 650^331
[API#:A7-033 01636 _

\n Emergency, Please C^l

1-800-926-1^

liWis

pbqouctkw

Wi^
WV 650331 Well ID Sign WV 650331 Well Pad Site

received ^
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 06 2021

1.W Departm^ent of
£).vi.'OPmental Protechon

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE

237 liirt'h Kivcr Road

Bircli River, WV 26610

phone: 304-649-8606 p.x: 304-649-8608

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Tliompsiin Drive
Urid^c|)t>rt, WV 26330

phone: 304-848-503S Jnx: 304-848-5037

CHARLESTON OFFICE

301 RHI. Roulvvard - Suite 5

Charleston, WV 25309

phone: 304-756-2949 /h.v. 304-756-2948

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM

04/02/2021
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400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317

www.eqt.com

Via Email

January 5, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin
601 57th street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Piug & Abandon
650331 Daiiy D Robinson #140
API 47-O33-Oi6^0l(<36»
Eagle District, Harrison County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company's application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production's intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum
Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@eat.com

724-271-7314

Oilioe crt

jKU 0®

04/02/2021




